RDSTF-5 Trauma Advisory Board (RTAB) Committee Purpose and 2024 Schedule
Participation in the RTAB will meet the DOH standard and ACS Guideline for regional participation

The committee membership, purpose and meeting schedule are outlined below
Executive Committee: 11 voting members representing trauma stakeholders in Region 5;
provides a forum for best practices and a new link between state bodies and local providers. All trauma
stakeholders are invited to attend.
Clinical Leadership Committee: This committee is comprised of the Trauma and EMS Medical Directors (or their
designees). The focus is on protocol development and promoting best practices for trauma care
Preparedness Committee: The committee is comprised of trauma medical directors, trauma program directors,
hospital emergency department and emergency management personnel. The focus is Integrating mass casualty
plans and exercises with trauma and burn systems
System Support: The committee is comprised of trauma, hospital and other partners interested in injury
prevention. The focus is to promote joint initiatives and best practices in injury prevention and clinical research
Extended Care Committee: The committee is comprised of post-acute care providers. The focus is to ensure
optimal care for trauma patients after discharge from hospital for maximum return of function & quality of life.
A meeting schedule will be established and posted.

February:

Clinical Leadership Committee: Monday, February 12 at 3 pm
Preparedness Committee: Monday, February 12 at 4 pm

Trauma System Support Committee: Tuesday, February 13 at 10 am
Executive Committee: Tuesday, February 13 at 11 am

Clinical Leadership Committee: Monday, April 8 at 3 pm

Preparedness Committee: Monday, April 8 at 4 pm

Trauma System Support Committee: Tuesday, April 9 at 10 am

Executive Committee & General Meeting: Thursday, April 11 from 9:30 to Noon (Face to Face - location TBD or
Virtual)

Clinical Leadership Committee: Monday, June 10 at 3 pm
Preparedness Committee: Monday, June 10 at 4 pm

Trauma System Support Committee: Tuesday, June 11 at 10 am
Executive Committee: Tuesday, June 11 at 11 am

Clinical Leadership Committee: Monday, August 12 at 3 pm

Preparedness Committee: Monday, August 12 at 4 pm

Trauma System Support Committee: Tuesday, August 13 at 10 am

Executive Committee & General Meeting: Thursday, August 15, from 9:30 to Noon (Face to Face — location TBD
or Virtual)

October:

Clinical Leadership Committee: : Monday, October 14 at 3 pm
Preparedness Committee: Monday, October 14 at 4 pm

Trauma System Support Committee: Tuesday, October 10 at 10 am
Executive Committee: Tuesday, October 10 at 11 am

December:

Clinical Leadership Committee: Monday, December 2 at 3 pm

Preparedness Committee: Monday, December 2 at 4 pm

Trauma System Support Committee: Tuesday, December 3 at 10 am

Executive Committee & General Meeting: Tuesday, December 10, 11 am to 12:30 pm



